Beat: News

Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam National Memorial Foundation Stone Laying Ceremony

Statue Of Dr. Kalam

New Delhi, India, 27.07.2016, 19:01 Time

USPA NEWS - The Minister of State for Road Transport & Highways and Shipping, Mr. P. Radhakrishnan unveiling the miniature of the Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam National Memorial, at Rameswaram on July 27, 2016.

Statue Of Dr. Kalam Inaugurated

The National Memorial Foundation Stone Laying Ceremony of former President Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam was held at Peikarumbhu, Rameswaram, Tamil Nadu, on July 27. The Defence Minister Mr. Manohar Parrikar and Union Minister for Urban Development and Information and Broadcasting Mr. M Venkaiah Naidu jointly laid the foundation stone and paid rich tributes to the late President on his death anniversary. The Ministers also inaugurated the statue of Dr. Kalam.

The event was graced among others by the Minister of State for Road Transport, Highways & Shipping Mr. Pon Radhakrishnan, Minister of State for Defence Dr. Subhash Ramrao Bhamre, Minister for Labour, Govt. of Tamil Nadu Dr. Nilofer Kafeel, Minister for Information Technology, Govt. of Tamil Nadu Dr. M Manikandan and Member of Parliament, Ramanathapuram Mr. A Anwhar Raajhaa. A special exhibition on the life of Dr. Kalam was inaugurated during the event.

Picture: The Union Minister for Urban Development, Housing & Urban Poverty Alleviation and Information & Broadcasting, Mr. M. Venkaiah Naidu, the Union Minister for Defence, Mr. Manohar Parrikar and the Minister of State for Defence, Mr. Subhash Ramrao Bhamre are also seen.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-8725/dr-api-abdul-kalam-national-memorial-foundation-stone-laving-ceremony.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com